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Alaska Violent Crimes Compensation Board

Alabama Crime Victims Compensation 
Commission
Arkansas Office of The Attorney General

Arizona Criminal Justice Commission

California Victim Compensation and 
Government Claims Board
Colorado Division of Criminal Justice

Connecticut Judicial Branch

District of Columbia Superior Court

Delaware Violent Crimes Compensation 
Board
Florida Department of Legal Affairs

Georgia Criminal Justice Coordinating Council

Hawaii Department of Public Safety

Iowa Department of Justice

Idaho Industrial Commission

Illinois Court of Claims

Indiana Criminal Justice Institute

Kansas Office of the Attorney General

Kentucky Crime Victims Compensation Board

Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement

Massachusetts Department of the Attorney 
General
Maryland Department of Public Safety And 
Correctional Services
Maine Office of the Attorney General

Michigan  Crime Victim Services Commission

Minnesota Department of Public Safety

Missouri Department of Public Safety

Mississippi Office of the Attorney General

Montana Department of Justice

North Carolina Victim Compensation 
Commission
North Dakota Department of Corrections and 
Rehabilitation
Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement 
and Criminal Justice
New Hampshire Department of Justice

New Jersey Department of Law and Public 
Safety
New Mexico Crime Victims Reparation 
Commission
Nevada Department of Administration - 
Victims of Crime Program
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 $149,316.00

 $847,343.00

 $276,705.00

 $293,150.00

 $8,110,055.00

 $929,310.00

 $285,841.00

 $770,857.00

 $130,521.00

 $3,050,799.00

 $1,015,976.00

 $115,642.00

 $498,329.00

 $343,009.00

 $3,029,132.00

 $592,566.00

 $346,403.00

 $89,537.00

 $233,894.00

 $271,484.00

 $570,638.00

 $42,289.00

 $355,800.00

 $369,897.00

 $951,498.00

 $122,690.00

 $90,582.00

 $647,906.00

 $78,313.00

 $15,663.00

 $60,301.00

 $1,410,671.00

 $201,524.00

 $544,273.00

Violent Crimes Compensation Board

Alabama Crime Victims Compensation Commission

Crime Victims Reparations Board

Crime Victim Compensation Program

Executive Office

Division of Criminal Justice

Judicial Branch

Crime Victims Compensation Program

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

Division of Victim Services And Criminal Justice 
Programs
Georgia Crime Victims Compensation Program

Crime Victim Compensation Commission

Crime Victim Assistance Division

Crime Victims Compensation Program

Illinois Court of Claims

Victims Services Division

CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION

Crime Victims Compensation Board

Crime Victims Reparations Board

Victim Compensation And Assistance Division

Maryland Criminal Injuries Compensation Board

Victims Compensation Program

Crime Victim Services Commission

Minnesota Crime Victims Reparations Board

Crime Victims' Compensation

Division of Victim Compensation

Office of Consumer Protection and Victim Services

Victim Compensation Services

Division of Adult Services

Grants Division

New Hampshire Department of Justice

Divison of Criminal Justice

Same

Victims of Crime Program

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name

 $47,500,000.00
Total Award Amt:

FY 09 Recovery Act Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) 
Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program



Page 2 of 2

New York Crime Victims Board

Office of the Ohio Attorney General

Oklahoma District Attorneys Council

Oregon Department of Justice

Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and 
Delinquency
Puerto Rico Department of Justice

Rhode Island Office of the General Treasurer

South Carolina Office of Victim Assistance

South Dakota Department of Social Services

Tennessee Treasury Department Division of 
Claims Administration
Texas Office of the Attorney General

Utah Office of Crime Victims Reparations

Virginia Workers Compensation Commission

Virgin Islands Department of Human Services

Vermont Center for Crime Victim Services

Washington State Department of Labor and 
Industries
Wisconsin Department of Justice

West Virginia Court of Claims

Wyoming Office of the Attorney General
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 $2,829,174.00

 $2,000,627.00

 $360,499.00

 $356,583.00

 $1,536,233.00

 $145,139.00

 $185,862.00

 $1,153,023.00

 $37,329.00

 $1,472,799.00

 $7,771,484.00

 $671,400.00

 $335,439.00

 $24,799.00

 $57,951.00

 $938,446.00

 $264,175.00

 $348,230.00

 $168,894.00

Compensation Unit

Crime Victims Section

Oklahoma Crime Victims Compensation Board

Crime Victims Services Divison

Office of Victims Services  Victims Compensation 
Program
Puerto Rico Department of Justice

RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Office of The Governor

Division of Adult Services And Aging

Division of Claims Administration

Crime Victims Services Division

State of Utah Office of Crime Victim Reparations

Criminal Injuries Compensation Fund

Criminal Victims Compensation Commission

Vermont Center For Crime Victim Services

Crime Victims Compensation Fund

Office of Crime Victim Services

Crime Victims Compensation Fund

Wyoming Division of Victim Services

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name

 $47,500,000.00
Total Award Amt:

FY 09 Recovery Act Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) 
Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program


