FY 09 Recovery Act Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program

Total Award Amt: \$47,500,000.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
Alaska Violent Crimes Compensation Board	AK	\$149,316.00	Violent Crimes Compensation Board
Alabama Crime Victims Compensation Commission	AL	\$847,343.00	Alabama Crime Victims Compensation Commission
Arkansas Office of The Attorney General	AR	\$276,705.00	Crime Victims Reparations Board
Arizona Criminal Justice Commission	AZ	\$293,150.00	Crime Victim Compensation Program
California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board	CA	\$8,110,055.00	Executive Office
Colorado Division of Criminal Justice	CO	\$929,310.00	Division of Criminal Justice
Connecticut Judicial Branch	CT	\$285,841.00	Judicial Branch
District of Columbia Superior Court	DC	\$770,857.00	Crime Victims Compensation Program
Delaware Violent Crimes Compensation Board	DE	\$130,521.00	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
Florida Department of Legal Affairs	FL	\$3,050,799.00	Division of Victim Services And Criminal Justice Programs
Georgia Criminal Justice Coordinating Council	GA	\$1,015,976.00	Georgia Crime Victims Compensation Program
Hawaii Department of Public Safety	HI	\$115,642.00	Crime Victim Compensation Commission
Iowa Department of Justice	IA	\$498,329.00	Crime Victim Assistance Division
Idaho Industrial Commission	ID	\$343,009.00	Crime Victims Compensation Program
Illinois Court of Claims	IL	\$3,029,132.00	Illinois Court of Claims
Indiana Criminal Justice Institute	IN	\$592,566.00	Victims Services Division
Kansas Office of the Attorney General	KS	\$346,403.00	CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION
Kentucky Crime Victims Compensation Board	KY	\$89,537.00	Crime Victims Compensation Board
Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement	LA	\$233,894.00	Crime Victims Reparations Board
Massachusetts Department of the Attorney General	MA	\$271,484.00	Victim Compensation And Assistance Division
Maryland Department of Public Safety And Correctional Services	MD	\$570,638.00	Maryland Criminal Injuries Compensation Board
Maine Office of the Attorney General	ME	\$42,289.00	Victims Compensation Program
Michigan Crime Victim Services Commission	MI	\$355,800.00	Crime Victim Services Commission
Minnesota Department of Public Safety	MN	\$369,897.00	Minnesota Crime Victims Reparations Board
Missouri Department of Public Safety	MO	\$951,498.00	Crime Victims' Compensation
Mississippi Office of the Attorney General	MS	\$122,690.00	Division of Victim Compensation
Montana Department of Justice	MT	\$90,582.00	Office of Consumer Protection and Victim Services
North Carolina Victim Compensation Commission	NC	\$647,906.00	Victim Compensation Services
North Dakota Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation	ND	\$78,313.00	Division of Adult Services
Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice	NE	\$15,663.00	Grants Division
New Hampshire Department of Justice	NH	\$60,301.00	New Hampshire Department of Justice
New Jersey Department of Law and Public Safety	NJ	\$1,410,671.00	Divison of Criminal Justice
New Mexico Crime Victims Reparation Commission	NM	\$201,524.00	Same
Nevada Department of Administration - Victims of Crime Program	NV	\$544,273.00	Victims of Crime Program

FY 09 Recovery Act Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program

Total Award Amt: \$47,500,000.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
New York Crime Victims Board	NY	\$2,829,174.00	Compensation Unit
Office of the Ohio Attorney General	ОН	\$2,000,627.00	Crime Victims Section
Oklahoma District Attorneys Council	ОК	\$360,499.00	Oklahoma Crime Victims Compensation Board
Oregon Department of Justice	OR	\$356,583.00	Crime Victims Services Divison
Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency	PA	\$1,536,233.00	Office of Victims Services Victims Compensation Program
Puerto Rico Department of Justice	PR	\$145,139.00	Puerto Rico Department of Justice
Rhode Island Office of the General Treasurer	RI	\$185,862.00	RI Crime Victim Compensation Program
South Carolina Office of Victim Assistance	SC	\$1,153,023.00	Office of The Governor
South Dakota Department of Social Services	SD	\$37,329.00	Division of Adult Services And Aging
Tennessee Treasury Department Division of Claims Administration	TN	\$1,472,799.00	Division of Claims Administration
Texas Office of the Attorney General	TX	\$7,771,484.00	Crime Victims Services Division
Utah Office of Crime Victims Reparations	UT	\$671,400.00	State of Utah Office of Crime Victim Reparations
Virginia Workers Compensation Commission	VA	\$335,439.00	Criminal Injuries Compensation Fund
Virgin Islands Department of Human Services	VI	\$24,799.00	Criminal Victims Compensation Commission
Vermont Center for Crime Victim Services	VT	\$57,951.00	Vermont Center For Crime Victim Services
Washington State Department of Labor and Industries	WA	\$938,446.00	Crime Victims Compensation Fund
Wisconsin Department of Justice	WI	\$264,175.00	Office of Crime Victim Services
West Virginia Court of Claims	WV	\$348,230.00	Crime Victims Compensation Fund
Wyoming Office of the Attorney General	WY	\$168,894.00	Wyoming Division of Victim Services